
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

May 23, 2024 

 
MELANI PABRO 

ENDURE MEDICAL, INC. 

Pasig City, Metro Manila 

  

Dear Ms. Pabro,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date April 23, 2024for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR 3RD QUARTER (2024-04-029-G) for the contract price of 

equivalent to ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED PESOS 

(Php170,600.20) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is 

hereby accepted. 
QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT 

50000 pc Disposable syringe 3cc, Luer Lock tip g23 

x1" needle 

1.53 76,500.00 

800 pc Disposable syringe 50cc Luer Lock Tip 

without needle 

11.89 9,512.00 

60 
 

Endotracheal tube with Radiographic 

depth markings, 6.5mm ID cuffed 

29.72 1,783.20 

400 pc Nasogastric tube, single lumen, 

radiographic length markings, blue port 

and lock fr.8 

7.74 3,096.00 

600 pc Nasogastric tube, single lumen, 

radiographic length markings, orange port 

and lock fr.16 

7.74 4,644.00 

400 pc Nebulizer kit with Adult Mask 28.88 11,552.00 

200 pc Nebulizer kit with Pediatric Mask 28.88 5,776.00 

4000 pc Oxygen Cannula, Salter-style,curved 

prong nasal cannula for Adult 

13.29 53,160.00 

100 pc Plaster of Paris  4 inches x 5 yards 45.77 4,577.00 

Total 
   

170,600.20 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 
 

 

Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


